

**Dear Valued Customers:** 

To further deepen mutual stock market access between the Mainland and Hong Kong (Stock Connect) and promote the development of both capital markets, the China Securities Regulatory Commission (CSRC) and the Hong Kong Securities and Futures Commission (SFC) have approved the inclusion by Mainland and Hong Kong exchanges of eligible exchange-traded funds (ETFs) in Stock Connect. **The trading of ETFs under Stock Connect will commence on 4 July 2022 Monday.** 

For more details, including the initial list of ETFs eligible for northbound trading, trading arrangements, eligibility criteria and frequently asked questions, <u>please click here</u> to access the designated page on the HKEX website.

Please note that clients must update below trading platforms on or after 3 July 2022, so as to enable northbound ETFs trading function. For other trading platforms, the system will be updated automatically.



Should you have any queries, please contact your Sales or Account Executive or our Customer Service Hotline at (852) 2250 8298 (Hong Kong) / 400-120-0363 (China Toll Free) or via email <u>customer.service@swhyhk.com</u>.

## Shenwan Hongyuan Securities (H.K.) Limited

Before making any investment decision, investors should carefully consider their own circumstances, risk tolerance level, investment experience and investment objectives. If they are in doubt, they should seek independent professional advice.





💪 | (852) 2509 8333

🔒 (852) 2509 0018

◎ | 香港軒尼詩道 28 號 19 樓

www.swhyhk.com Sws218hk

Level 19, 28 Hennessy Road, Hong Kong